LM3490
100 mA, SOT-23, Quasi Low-Dropout Linear Voltage
Regulator with Logic-Controlled ON/OFF
General Description
The LM3490 is an integrated linear voltage regulator. It fea-
tures operation from an input as high as 30V and a guaran-
teed maximum dropout of 1.2V at the full 100 mA load. Stan-
dard packaging for the LM3490 is the 5-lead SOT-23

查询LM3490供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
(V)
Order
Number
(Note 2)
Package
Marking
(Note 3)
Comments
3.3 LM3490IM5-3.3 L78B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM3490IM5X-3.3 L78B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3490IM5-5.0 L79B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3490IM5X-5.0 L79B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3490IM5-12 L80B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3490IM5X-12 L80B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3490IM5-15 L81B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3490IM5X-15 L81B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 4)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/